BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
OF ISLAND COUNTY, WASHINGTON

IN THE MATTER Of DECLARING LEGAL Resolution C-53-25
HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2026

WHEREAS, for 2026 only and per Resolution C-101-20, the Board of Island County Commissioners
designates an additional holiday on January 2, 2026. This holiday is being provided to the employees of Island
County as recognition of the diligence demonstrated and incredible service that all employees have provided
to the island County community during 2025; and

WHEREAS, Washington State holidays are outlined in the Revised Code of Washington (RCW)
Section 1.16.050; and

WHEREAS, it is the policy of Island County to observe state holidays, NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Board of Island County Commissioners, that the following be
observed as legal holidays for the year 2026:

January 1 Thursday New Year’s Day

January 2 Friday Commissioner-designated Holiday
January 19 Monday Martin Luther King Jr. Day
February 16 Monday Presidents’ Day

May 25 Monday Memorial Day

June 19 Friday Juneteenth Day

Juy3 Friday Independence Day
September 7 Monday Labor Day

November 11 Wednesday Veterans' Day

November 26 Thursday Thanksgiving Day
November 27 Friday Day after Thanksgiving

(also recognized as Native American Heritage Day)
December 25 Friday Christmas Day

ADOPTED th|s tﬁ'd‘av\x ctober 2025.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

ISLA UNTY WASHINGTON

Mélani% Bacon, Chair




